RJ
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

• IP20 protection
• Option for over-temperature protection with alarm output
Product Description Ordering Key
The Solitron Midi Analog
Switching is a single-phase
SSR that provides proportional
output power in relation to the
control signal level applied.
This microprocessor-based
device provides for 5 different
switching modes integrated
into one package. A selector
switch on the front of the
device is used for the selection
of the preferred mode of oper-
ation, i.e., either Phase Angle,
Distributed Full Cycle or Burst
Control. This multi-function
selection makes this device
ideal for the control of a variety
of loads, including heaters and
lamps. The control signal can
be either 4 - 20mA or 0 -
10VDC. 4mA or 0V correspond
to zero output power, whilst
20mA or 10VDC correspond to
full output power.
The product is ready to mount
on DIN-rail or chassis and
comes with integral heatsink.
Solid State Relays
SOLITRON MIDI Multi-Function Analog Switching
Type RJ1P
Type Selection
Switching Rated operational Control Rated operational Terminal Protection Alarm
mode voltage input current layout output type
P: Proportional 23: 230VACrms V: 0 - 10VDC 30: 30AACrms E: Contactor P: Over- PO: * 1
Output 48: 480VACrms I: 4 - 20mA 50: 50AACrms temperature NO: * 2
60: 600VACrms protection
*1 PNP, Normally Open
*2 NPN, Normally Open
Selection Guide
RJ 1 P 48 V 50 E P PO
RJ1P23... RJ1P48... RJ1P60...
Operational voltage range 90 to 265VAC 200 to 550VAC 410 to 660VAC
Blocking voltage 650Vp 1200Vp 1200Vp
Operational frequency range 45 to 65Hz 45 to 65Hz 45 to 65Hz
Output power 0 to 99% 0 to 99% 0 to 99%
Power factor ≥ 0.9 @ 230VACrms ≥ 0.9 @ 480VACrms ≥ 0.9 @ 600VACrms
Load status indication Red LED Red LED Red LED
Output power resolution
MODE 1 Phase Angle 1/300 @ 50Hz, 1/300 @ 60Hz
MODE 2 Full Cycle 1/64 @ 50Hz, 1/64 @ 60Hz
MODE 3 Burst with 1s period 1/50 @ 50Hz, 1/60 @ 60Hz
MODE 4 Burst with 3s period 1/150 @ 50Hz, 1/180 @ 60Hz
MODE 5 Burst with 10s period 1/500 @ 50Hz, 1/600 @ 60Hz
Approvals UL, cUL*
CE-marking Yes

• Blocking voltage: Up to 1200Vp
• Opto-isolation > 4000 VACrms
Product Description Ordering Key
This product is designed in
such a way as to replace elec-
tro-mechanical contactors,
especially when switching is
frequent. It has an integrated
heatsink and over-voltage pro-
tection. The heatsink is
moved to the back for optimal
space saving in the panel and
easy wire mounting at the front
of the relay.
The relay with antiparallel
thyristor output is the most
widely used industrial SSR
due to its multiple application
possibilities and robust con-
struction. This relay can be
used for resistive and induc-
tive loads.
The zero switching relay
switches ON when the sinu-
soidal curve crosses zero and
switches OFF when the cur-
rent crosses zero. A green and
a red LED give status of the
control input and alarm
respectively.
Solid state relay
Number of switching poles
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Control voltage
Rated operational current
Terminal Layout
Options
Solid State Relays
Industrial, Rear Integrated Heatsink
3-Phase w LED
Types RJ2A, RJ3A
Type selection
Switching poles Switching mode Rated operational voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
RJ2: 2 poles A: Zero switching 22: 220 VACrms D: 5 - 32 VDC 20: 3 x 20 AACrms (RJ3A)
RJ3: 3 poles 60: 600 VACrms A: 24 - 275 VAC/ 25: 3 x 25 AACrms (RJ2A/RJ3A)
24 - 190 VDC 32: 3 x 32 AACrms (RJ2A/RJ3A)
Rated operational Control voltage Rated operational current
voltage 2-Pole switching/1-Pole direct 3-Pole switching
3x25A (MIDI) 3x32A (POWER) 3x20A (MIDI) 3x25A (POWER) 3x32A (MIDI)4
220 VACrms 5 - 32 VDC RJ2A22D25 RJ2A22D32 RJ3A22D20 RJ3A22D25 RJ3A22D32EP
24 - 275 VAC/ RJ2A22A25E RJ2A22A32E RJ3A22A20E RJ3A22A25E RJ3A22A32EP
24 - 190 VDC
600 VACrms 5 - 32 VDC RJ2A60D25 RJ2A60D32 RJ3A60D20 RJ3A60D25 RJ3A60D32EP
24 - 275 VAC/ RJ2A60A25E RJ2A60A32E RJ3A60A20E RJ3A60A25E RJ3A60A32EP
24 - 190 VDC
Selection Guide
Options
RJ 3 A 60 D 32 E P
Notes
1 Basic models with DC control input (without over-temperature protection or fan) have both U-type and E-type terminal connections
2 All models with over-temperature protection option (suffix "P") or AC control input are only available with type "E" terminals
3 Fan switching is internally controlled. Fan requires an external supply connected to the fan supply input(s)
4 With integrated fan and over-temperature protection - fan will automatically switch on when necessary
MIDI
POWER
Model Type Alarm LED indication Alarm connections Fan supply input
DC control No No No
DC control + OTP Yes Yes No
DC control + OTP + Fan Yes Yes Yes
AC control No No No
AC control + OTP Yes Yes No
AC control + OTP + Fan Yes No Yes